504216683 02/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4263360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY S YORK	01/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3R PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	14021 NICKLAUS DRIVE	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66223	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14638653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)469-8182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-469-4100

Email: jwg@paynejones.com
Correspondent Name: JON W. GILCHRIST
Address Line 1: 11000 KING STREET

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21989.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON W. GILCHRIST
SIGNATURE:	/jwg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=3R Products, LLC - Assignment of Patent Application No 14-638,653#page1.tif

PATENT 504216683 REEL: 041650 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Jeffrey S. York, 3596 Fort Drive, Waterford, MI 48328

does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Offered Patents and Patent Applications and other rights and power obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof:

Patent Application No.

Filing Date

14/638,653

March 4, 2015

Jeffrey S. York does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

3R Products, LLC

14021 Nicklaus Drive, Overland Park, KS 66223

a limited liability company and existing under the laws of the country of State of Kansas, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Offered Patents and Patent Applications, and any inventions claimed in the Offered Patents and Patent Applications, any reissue or reissues of the Offered Patents and Patent Applications already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Offered Patents and Patent Applications are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Offered Patents and Patent Applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignor's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which the Assigned Patent and Patent Applications may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Jeffrey S. York, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR Jeffrey S. York STATE OF COUNTY OF (

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this / day of January , 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the foregoing County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey S. York, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument in writing and acknowledged that same was executed as his own free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written.

Notary Publ

Printed Name:

A) ROUSSEAU NOTARY PUBLIC, ST COUNTY OF BA

RECORDED: 02/07/2017

My Appointment Expires: